NO. 812

ACTING APPOINTMENT PERMANENT SECRETARY

MINISTRY OF HEALTH Mrs. Shivon Washington-Jones, Director of Operations, Ministry of

Health, has been appointed to act as Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Health from 28th August - 30th August, 2018 inclusive.

Derrick S. Binns, JP, Ph.D.

Head of the Public Service

ACTING APPOINTMENT

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS

NO. 813

His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to appoint Ms. Nicole R. Smith, Senior Crown Counsel - Administration, to act as

the Director of Public Prosecutions from the 8th to 9th September 2018.

Deputy Governor

NO. 814

ACTING APPOINTMENT

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS

His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to appoint Mr.

Carrington Mahoney, Deputy Director - Administration, to act as the

Director of Public Prosecutions from the 10th to 20th September 2018 or until his return.

Deputy Governor

NO. 815

ACTING APPOINTMENT

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS

His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to appoint Ms. Cindy

Clarke, Deputy Director - Litigation, to act as the Director of Public

Prosecutions on the 7th September 2018.

Deputy Governor

NO. 816

CONSTITUTION OF BERMUDA

In accordance with section 18 (2) of the Constitution, His Excellency

The Governor, is pleased to appoint Mrs. Lucinda Pearman,

Collector of Customs, to act as Deputy Governor from Tuesday,

28th August, 2018 to Saturday, 1st September, 2018, inclusive or until the Deputy Governor's return.

> M. Alison Crocket Deputy Governor

NO. 817

CONSTITUTION OF BERMUDA

In accordance with section 19 (1) of the Constitution, His Excellency

The Governor is pleased to appoint Ms. M. Alison Crocket, Deputy Governor, to act as Governor and Commander-in-Chief from

Tuesday 28th August to Saturday 1st September, 2018 inclusive, or until the Governor's return.

M. Alison Crocket **Deputy Governor**